502345696 05/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D)ATA	<u> </u>				
		Name		Execution Date		
Massimo Ippolito				05/06/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	Kie Gen Research S.r.l.					
Street Address:	Via XXV Aprile 8					
City:	Chieri					
State/Country:	ITALY					
Postal Code:	1-10023					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 12736		12736960	736960			
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA					
Fax Number: 7039606008						
=		ail when the fax attempt is	unsuccessful.			
Phone:	610 660 7786					
Email:	japarrish@patlawus.com					
Correspondent Name:	John A. I					
Address Line 1:	Two Bala	a Plaza				

9910
John A. Parrish
/John A. Parrish/
05/13/2013

Total Attachments: 1

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4:

source=KGR Assignment9910#page1.tif

Suite 300

Bala Cynwyd, PENNSYLVANIA 19004

OP \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 030406 FRAME: 0171

ASSIGNMENT

I/We (the Assignor),		IPPOLITO Massimo		
of		Valle Ochera 8, I-14020 Berzano di San Pietro (AT), Italy		
here	by declare as follo	ws:		
1.	· ·	e patentee of US Patent Application No. 12736960 relating to an invention of "Infrastructure for driving and assisted take-off of airfoils for tropospheric		

2. That for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign our right, title and interest in the invention and in this patent, with the right to have the assignment recorded in the Patent Office, to (the Assignee):

Kite Gen Research S.r.l.

aeolian generator".

RECORDED: 05/13/2013

- of Via XXV Aprile 8, I-10023 Chieri (TO), Italy
- 3. We hereby authorise the Patent Office to have this assignment recorded.
- 4. This assignment takes effect on 19 February 2013.

(Assignor)		
Signature:	Helye C	Date 6 May 2013
Name of Signatory	IPPOLITO Massimo	Place Chieri
The above assignme	nt is hereby accepted.	
(Assignee)		
Signature:	Girca fout	Date 6 May 2013
Name of Signatory	TORRENTE Giacomo	Place Chieri
Signing capacity	President	

PATENT

REEL: 030406 FRAME: 0172